

Tunica Woman's Club



Betty To Dulaney Memorial Scholarship

## Application DEADLINE: March 28th @ 11:59pm

The Tunica Woman's Club Scholarship is open for application to any young woman residing in Tunica County who plans to pursue higher education at any accredited institution of higher learning including vocation and trade schools as well as two- year and four-year universities following their high school graduation. The 2025 scholarship recipient will be awarded \$1000.00, split between the Fall '25 & Spring '26 academic sessions.

Scholarship Qualifications: Minimum GPA 3.0 Minimum ACT 21 Resident of Tunica County, MS Graduating from an accredited high school



Scan here for application (https://form.jotform.com/250487077057160)

GWFC-MFWC Tunica County Woman's Club is a women's service organization established in 1914, with the mission to develop the intellectual, civic and social interests of its members; to advance the welfare of the Tunica community through volunteer service; and to promote the programs and work of its parent organization, the General Federation of Women's Clubs- the nation's largest and oldest women's volunteer organization (<u>www.gfwc.org</u>).

Betty Jo Dulaney Memorial Scholarship is in honor of long-time Tunica Woman's Club member and Tunica County resident. Mrs. Dulaney was a selfless servant to her community, state and nation. She served numerous times as the TWC president, 1984-85 GFWC-MFWC State President, and as member of the GFWC National Board. She exemplified the mission of the Tunica Woman's Club through her dedicated volunteer service.

> For questions regarding the application process: email besssullivan@hotmail.com or cfullilove@pccua.edu